www.microsensorcorp.com   V4.0 02/2025
MPM3801 I2C Digital Output
Pressure Sensor
Features
•	 Gauge, absolute and sealed gauge
pressure
•	 Isolated construction applicable to
measure various fluid

5
3
Order Guide
Notes
1、Please pay attention that the measured medium shall be compatible with the material of wetted parts.
2、 The sensor provides a temperature output with a reference accuracy of ±1.5°C (under constant temperature
conditions). No temperature output is available for pressure ranges ≥ 7 MPa.
3、For other special requirements, please consult with the MICROSENSOR and specify them in the order.
SN
(Red is 1)
Electrical Definition
(I2C)
Electrical Definition
(SPI)
1 V- V-
2 V+ V+
3 SCL SCLK
4 SDA MISO
5 Null SS
MPM3801 I2C Digital Output Pressure Sensor
Code  Pressure type
G
   Gauge/Sealed gauge pressure
S
A    Absolute pressure
N    Negative pressure
 Range -100kPa…0kPa  -  10kPa…100MPa
XXXX Range-specific code
Code Output signal
C  I2C
D SPI
Code Power supply
V6 5V±0.1V DC
V7 3.3V±0.1V DC
Code Accuracy
A1 ±0.25%FS
A2 ±0.5%FS
A3 ±1%FS
Code  Sensor sealing
00 FKM (standard)
01 EPDM (optional for special media based on
compatibility)
MPM3801                      G                      M1D6           C              V7            A1              00